From: Nava, Rosie M.
Sent: 8/3/2012 4:20:12 PM

'arago(@qcsca.com' (arago@qcsca.com); 'lIflores@americanInsul.com'’
(Iflores@americanlnsul.com); jcorralejo@lbcgla.org’ (jeorralejo@lbcegla.org);
'carl. wood@verizon.net' (carl. wood@verizon.net); Hassan, Kim
(KHassan@semprautilities.com); 'monica.ghattas@sce.com’
(monica.ghattas@sce.com); 'bautistafaith@yahoo.com' (bautistafaith@yahoo.com);
'charak@nclc.org’ (charak@nclc.org); 'robertprm@gmail.com'’
(robertprm@gmail.com); 'wstrickland@bhfs.com' (wstrickland@bhfs.com); 'whb@a-
klaw.com' (whb@a-klaw.com); 'service(@cforat.org' (service@cforat.org);
'enriqueg@greenlining.org' (enriqueg@greenlining.org); 'steven@moss.net'
(steven@moss.net); Cooley, Daniel (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DFC2); 'hayley@turn.org'
(hayley@turn.org); 'lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org'
(Iencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org); 'sha@cpuc.ca.gov' (sha@cpuc.ca.gov);
'ajackson@nrdc.org' (ajackson@nrdc.org); 'jeff.lyng@opower.com'
(jeff.lyng@opower.com); 'RNakasone@chpc.net' (RNakasone@chpc.net);
'steve(@synergycompanies.org’ (steve@synergycompanies.org); 'kqian@nhlp.org'
(kqian@nhlp.org); 'eemblem@JCEEP net' (eemblem@JCEEP .net);
'eddie@brightlinedefense.org' (eddie@brightlinedefense.org); 'kat@greentforall.org’
(kat@greenforall.org); Cotroneo, Eileen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); 'case.admin@sce.com’
(case.admin@sce.com); 'brbarkovich@earthlink.net' (brbarkovich@earthlink.net);
Landry, Patti (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXLS);
'Gene.Rodrigues@sce.com' (Gene.Rodrigues@sce.com); Steinberg, Andrew
(ASteinberg@semprautilities.com); 'Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com'
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); "TNF@cpuc.ca.gov' (TNF@cpuc.ca.gov);
'hodgesjl@surewest.net' (hodgesjl@surewest.net); 'arago@qcsca.com’
(arago@qcsca.com); 'john.fasana@sce.com' (john.fasana@sce.com);
'kristien.tary@swgas.com' (kristien.tary@swgas.com); 'markmenulty@sbcglobal.net’
(markmcnulty@sbcglobal.net); 'holly lloyd@swgas.com' (holly lloyd@swgas.com);
"lettenson@nrdc.org' (lettenson@nrdc.org); 'ron@relenergy.com’
(ron@relenergy.com); Wright, Gillian (GWright@semprautilities.com); Yao, Hugh
C. (HYao@semprautilities.com); 'jesshf@berkeley.edu’ (jesshf@berkeley.edu);
'rachel.gold@opower.com' (rachel.gold@opower.com);
"joel.gamoran@c3energy.com' (joel.gamoran@c3energy.com);
'raymond@remsllc.biz' (raymond@remsllc.biz); 'pwiersma@perisoftware.com’
(pwiersma@perisoftware.com); 'tpanzarella@nccgreen.com’
(tpanzarella@nccgreen.com); 'tneal@nealco.org' (tneal@nealco.org);
'ggoodhill@globalgreen.org’ (ggoodhill@globalgreen.org);
'marco@directtechnology.com' (marco@directtechnology.com);
'patwatts@fcimgt.com' (patwatts@fcimgt.com); 'mhassan@marincitycdc.org’
(mhassan@marincitycdc.org); 'Thobson@hbdlegal.com' (jhobson@hbdlegal.com);
'contactces@earthlink.net' (contactces@earthlink.net); 'cbrooks@tendrilinc.com’
(cbrooks@tendrilinc.com); RegRelCPUCCases

To:
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(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
'‘cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 'liddell@energyattorney.com'
(liddell@energyattorney.com); 'liddell@energyattorney.com’
(liddell@energyattorney.com); 'rvn@a-klaw.com' (rvn@a-klaw.com); 'nes@a-
klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 'douglass@energyattorney.com'
(douglass@energyattorney.com); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com);
'mang@turn.org' (mang@turn.org); 'thd@cpuc.ca.gov' (thd@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Tmi@cpuc.ca.gov' (Imi@cpuc.ca.gov); Central Files
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Greenacre, Wade
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); Walton, Mardi
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEWT); 'sue. mara@rtoadvisors.com'
(sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 'RobertGnaizda@gmail.com’
(RobertGnaizda@gmail.com); 'billjulian@sbcglobal .net' (billjulian@sbcglobal net);
Patrick, Steve (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Vazquez, Yvette M.

(Y Vazquez@semprautilities.com); O Drain, Mary
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MJOb); Yamagata, Joy C.
(JYamagata@semprautilities.com); 'syg@cpuc.ca.gov' (syg@cpuc.ca.gov);
'"hef@cpuc.ca.gov' (hef@cpuc.ca.gov); 'atr@cpuc.ca.gov' (atr@cpuc.ca.gov);
'kwz@cpuc.ca.gov' (kwz@cpuc.ca.gov); 'sswaroop@naacoalition.org'
(sswaroop@naacoalition.org); 'larry.cope@sce.com' (larry.cope@sce.com);
Thompson, Frances (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=FLT2);
'jscancarelli@crowell.com' (jscancarelli@crowell.com); Searle, Brett
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BJSV);
'Iperez@cresource.org' (Iperez@cresource.org); 'phofmn@aol.com’
(phofmn@aol.com); 'zca@cpuc.ca.gov' (zca@cpuc.ca.gov); 'orlOsia@aol.com'
(orl0sia@aol.com); 'stephanie.borba@mascocs.com'’
(stephanie.borba@mascocs.com); 'r-1-shaw@msn.com' (r-I-shaw@msn.com);
'kk2@cpuc.ca.gov' (kk2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jwimbley@csd.ca.gov'
(jwimbley@csd.ca.gov); 'dstephenson@amwater.com'
(dstephenson@amwater.com); kjeffery@rhainc.com' (kjeffery@rhainc.com);
'rmm@cpuc.ca.gov' (rmm@cpuc.ca.gov); 'olivia.samad@sce.com’
(olivia.samad@sce.com); Faustino, Annlyn (AFaustino@semprautilities.com);
'ben@cpuc.ca.gov' (ben@cpuc.ca.gov); rcS@cpuc.ca.gov' (re5@cpuc.ca.gov);
'suscol@suscol.net' (suscol@suscol.net); 'ryany@greenlining.org’
(ryany@greenlining.org); 'steven.heim@mascocs.com’
(steven.heim@mascocs.com); 'vient@greenlining.org' (vient@greenlining.org);
'zabin@berkeley.edu' (zabin@berkeley.edu); 'wsommer@stopwaste.org'
(wsommer@stopwaste.org); 'vanderson@rhainc.com' (vanderson@rhainc.com);
'SWynne@highlandsenergy .net' (SWynne@highlandsenergy.net);
'amandaw(@greenlining.org' (amandaw(@greenlining.org); 'cpucinfo@nhlp.org'
(cpucinfo@nhlp.org); Tlobaugh@bhfs.com' (llobaugh@bhfs.com);
'korin@builditgreen.org' (korin@builditgreen.org); 'anngressani.biz@gmail.com'’
(anngressani.biz@gmail.com); 'mrawson@pilpca.org' (mrawson@pilpca.org);
'DBarnes@empireinsulation.com' (DBarnes@empireinsulation.com);
'mmoynagh@weclp.org' (mmoynagh@wclp.org); 'fewicks@h2options.org’
(fewicks@h2options.org); 'thernandez@ideatecal.com' (jhernandez@ideatecal.com);
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'kmalcolm@ucan.org' (kmalcolm@ucan.org); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Wu, Josephine
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JWWd); Haertle, Steve
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
RegRelCPUCCases (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=R
ecipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Woo, Shirley A (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SAWO); Cotroneco, Eileen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); Huffman, Mark (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com’
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com’' (mrw(@mrwassoc.com);
'blaising@braunlegal.com' (blaising(@braunlegal .com); 'blaising@braunlegal.com’
(blaising(@braunlegal .com); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com);
'liddell@energyattorney.com' (liddell@energyattorney.com); 'kmills@ctbf.com'’
(kmills@ctbt.com); 'kmills@ctbf.com' (kmills@ctbf.com); 'case.admin@sce.com’
(case.admin@sce.com); 'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 'nes@a-
klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 'Jennifer.shigekawa(@sce.com'
(Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com); 'brbarkovich@earthlink.net'
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); 'brbarkovich@earthlink net'
(brbarkovich@earthlink net); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com);
'marcel@turn.org' (marcel@turn.org); 'kho@cpuc.ca.gov' (kho@cpuc.ca.gov);
'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 'whb@a-klaw.com'
(whb@a-klaw.com); 'whb@a-klaw.com' (whb@a-klaw.com); Gandesbery, Mary
(Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq); Gandesbery, Mary
(Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq);
'michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov' (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); 'nsuetake@turn.org
(nsuetake@turn.org); "bsk@cpuc.ca.gov' (bsk@cpuc.ca.gov); 'ag2@cpuc.ca.gov'
(ag2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'scl@cpuc.ca.gov' (scl@cpuc.ca.gov);
'cassandra.sweet(@dowjones.com' (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com);
'shong@goodinmacbride.com’ (shong@goodinmacbride.com);
'mgo@goodinmacbride.com' (mgo@goodinmacbride.com); 'dil@cpuc.ca.gov'
(dil@cpuc.ca.gov); Landry, Patti
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXLS); Central Files
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Central Files
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Tmh@eslawfirm.com' (Imh@eslawfirm.com);
'dfl@cpuc.ca.gov' (dfl1@cpuc.ca.gov); Ho, Nick
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=NKH3);
jetf@jbsenergy.com' (Jeft@jbsenergy.com); 'wem@igc.org' (wem@ige.org);
'khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil' (khojasteh.davoodi@navy .mil);
'norman.furuta@navy.mil' (norman.furuta@navy.mil); '"norman.furuta@navy .mil’
(norman.furuta@navy.mil); Patrick, Steve (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com);
Yamagata, Joy C. (JYamagata@semprautilities.com); 'Fadia.Khoury@sce.com'
(Fadia.Khoury@sce.com); 'erin@falquier.com’ (erin@falquier.com);
'charlie.buck@energycenter.org' (charlie.buck@energycenter.org); 'ssmyers@att.net’
(ssmyers@att.net); 'ssmyers@att.net' (ssmyers@att.net);
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'sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org' (sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org);
'"hef@cpuc.ca.gov' (het@cpuc.ca.gov); Newsom, Sid
(snewsom(@semprautilities.com); Deremer, Kenneth
(KDeremer@semprautilities.com); 'Jack@casaraquel.com' (jack@casaraquel.com);
'mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org' (mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org);

'akbar jazayeri@sce.com' (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); 'dwang@nrdc.org'
(dwang@nrdc.org); 'achang@efficiencycouncil.org’
(achang@efficiencycouncil.org); 'tam.hunt@gmail.com' (tam.hunt@gmail.com);
'dgilligan@naesco.org' (dgilligan@naesco.org); 'Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com’
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); 'e-recipient@caiso.com' (e-recipient@caiso.com);
'andrewgay@arcassetltd.com' (andrewgay@arcassetltd.com);
'monica.ghattas@sce.com' (monica.ghattas@sce.com); 'larry.cope@sce.com'’
(larry.cope@sce.com); 'jody london_consulting@earthlink.net'
(jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 'jody london_consulting@earthlink.net'
(jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 'phofmn@aol.com' (phofmn@aol.com);
"lettenson@nrdc.org' (lettenson@nrdc.org); 'lettenson@nrdc.org’
(lettenson@nrdc.org); 'skg@cpuc.ca.gov' (skg@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dnl@cpuc.ca.gov'
(dnl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'lms@cpuc.ca.gov' (Ims@cpuc.ca.gov); 'tory.weber@sce.com'
(tory.weber@sce.com); 'clamasbabbini(@comverge.com'
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); 'bob.ramirez@itron.com'’
(bob.ramirez@itron.com); 'sschiller@efficiencycouncil.org’
(sschiller@etficiencycouncil.org); 'david@nemtzow.com' (david@nemtzow.com);
'david@nemtzow.com' (david@nemtzow.com); 'mgillette@enernoc.com’
(mgillette@enernoc.com); 'eric@ethree.com’ (eric@ethree.com);
'gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net' (gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net); 'gthomas@ecoact.org'
(gthomas@ecoact.org); Arambula, Don - Edison (Don.Arambula@sce.com);
Hymes, Kelly A. - CPUC (khy@cpuc.ca.gov); 'bdicapo@caiso.com’
(bdicapo@caiso.com); Besa, Athena (ABesa@semprautilities.com); Nelson, Steven
C. (SNelson@sempra.com); 'rquattrini@energyconnectinc.com'’
(rquattrini@energyconnectinc.com); Faustino, Annlyn
(AFaustino@semprautilities.com); Faustino, Annlyn
(AFaustino@semprautilities.com); 'jgoodin@caiso.com' (jgoodin(@caiso.com);
'Scott.Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com' (Scott. Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com);
'andy@efticiency20.com' (andy@efficiency20.com);
'Rasmussen(@evergreenecon.com' (Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com);

'rachel. murray@kema.com' (rachel. murray(@kema.com);
'matt.mccaffree@opower.com' (matt.mccaftfree(@opower.com);
'michael.sachse@opower.com' (michael.sachse@opower.com); 'JYM@cpuc.ca.gov'
(JYM@cpuc.ca.gov); 're5@cpuc.ca.gov' (reS@cpuc.ca.gov); 'leu@cpuc.ca.gov'
(leu@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rachel.gold@opower.com' (rachel.gold@opower.com);
'rachel.gold@opower.com' (rachel.gold@opower.com); 'gwikler@enernoc.com’
(gwikler@enernoc.com); 'gfishman@ecoact.org' (gfishman@ecoact.org);
'mbruce@ecoact.org' (mbruce@ecoact.org); 'Joel.gamoran@c3energy.com’
(joel.gamoran@c3energy.com); 'joel.gamoran@c3energy.com'’
(joel.gamoran@c3energy.com); 'peter.hamilton@energycenter.org'
(peter.hamilton@energycenter.org); 'maldridge@ecoact.org'
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Cc:
Bcec:

Subject: A.12-08-  Application of SoCalGas for Approval of Statewide Marketing,
Education and Outreach Program and Budgets for Years 2013 Through 2014

This e-mail is being broken up into three different e-mails to ensure delivery and
to avoid rejection from e-mail servers.

To All Parties on the Service List for R.09-11-014, R.07-01-041, R.12-01-005, A.11-
03-002, A.11-05-017 and R.10-05-004:

Attached please find the APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS
COMPANY (U-904-G) FOR APPROVAL OF STATEWIDE MARKETING,
EDUCATION AND OUTREACH PROGRAM AND BUDGETS FOR YEARS 2013
THROUGH 2014 along with NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY (in Searchable PDF format)
which were electronically filed with the CPUC Docket Office and is being served today,
August 3, 2012.

Rose Mary Nava
Senior Legal Administrative Associate to
Steven D. Patrick, Attorney for Southern California Gas Company
555 West 5th Street, GT14E7 | Los Angeles, CA 80013
{1y 213-244-2931 | (F) 213-629-9620
rmnava@semprautilities.com
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